In such events, the Project SPV shall 

have the option to directly enter into lease agreement(s) with the 

9 

landowner(s) based on the indicative terms and conditions as set out 

hereinbelow:  

(i) the minimum lease rent for such private lands shall be INR 

1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) per 

hectare per annum or 6% (six percent) of ready reckoner rate, 

whichever is higher, with a provision of 3% (three percent) 

escalation on an annual basis;  

(ii) the tenure for the lease agreement shall be mutually agreed between 

the landowner and the Project SPV but in any case, shall be for a